



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRY

I, Omar J. Marrero Díaz, Secretary of State of the Government of Puerto Rico;

CERTIFY: That **INFLUENSEZ INTERNATIONAL BOOK OF RECORDS INC.**, register number **520361**, is a **Domestic Corporation Non Profit** organized under the laws of Puerto Rico on this **29th of November**, **2023 at 11:11 AM**. The date from which the entity will be effective is **January 1**, **2024**.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned by virtue of the authority vested by law, hereby issues this certificate and affixes the Great Seal of the Government of Puerto Rico, in the City of San Juan, Puerto Rico, today, **November 29, 2023.**

Omar J. Marrero Díaz Secretary of State



Transaction Date: 29-Nov-2023 Register No: 520361 Order No: 28435143



Certificate of Incorporation of a Non-Stock Corporation

Article I - Corporation Name

The name of the Domestic Corporation is: INFLUENSEZ INTERNATIONAL BOOK OF RECORDS INC.

Desired term for the entity name is: Inc.

Article II - Designated Office and Resident Agent

Its designated office in the Government of Puerto Rico will be located at:

Street Address	1654 CALLE TULIPAN STE 100, SAN JUAN, PR, 00927-6242
Mailing Address	1654 CALLE TULIPAN STE 100, SAN JUAN, PR, 00927-6242
Phone	(307) 200-2803

The name, street and mailing address of the Resident Agent in charge of said office is:

Name	Registered Agents LLC
Street Address	1654 CALLE TULIPAN STE 100, SAN JUAN, PR, 00927-6242
Mailing Address	1654 CALLE TULIPAN STE 100, SAN JUAN, PR, 00927-6242
Email	flfilings@registeredagentsinc.com
Phone	(307) 200-2803

Article III - Nature of Business

This is a Non-Profit entity whose nature of business or purpose is as follows:

Dedicated to recognizing and celebrating exceptional achievements across diverse fields, our organization is committed to inspiring individuals and communities to reach their full potential. Our mission is to create a global platform that honors excellence, fosters innovation, and encourages positive contributions to society.

At our organization, our purpose is to:

1. Celebrate Excellence: We strive to identify and honor individuals who have demonstrated outstanding achievements in various domains, including but not limited to academics, arts, sports, science, and humanitarian efforts. By recognizing excellence, we aim to inspire others to push their limits and pursue greatness.

2. Global Promotion: We are committed to providing a global platform for the promotion of exceptional talent. Through our extensive network and partnerships, we seek to amplify the reach of individuals and organizations, ensuring that their accomplishments receive the attention and appreciation they deserve on an international scale.

3. Certificate of Excellence: We award Certificates of Excellence to individuals and entities that

have displayed exemplary dedication, skill, and accomplishments in their respective fields. These certificates serve as tangible symbols of recognition and achievement, validating the hard work and commitment of the recipients.

4. Honorary Doctorate Recognition: We acknowledge the significant contributions of outstanding individuals by conferring honorary doctorates. This recognition not only honors their accomplishments but also serves as a testament to their impact on society, encouraging them to continue their journey of positive influence.

The principal category or purposes that are better described is as follows:

Economic, Social and Community Development

The organization form that best identifies this corporation is as follows:

Community Based Organization

Article IV - Capital Stock

The corporation shall not have the authority to issue any capital stock.

Article V - Conditions of Membership

The conditions of membership will be stated in the by-laws.

Article VI - Incorporators

The name, street and mailing address of each Incorporator is as follows:

Name	Jones, Robin
Street Address	1654 CALLE TULIPAN STE 100, SAN JUAN, PR, 00927-6242
Mailing Address	1654 CALLE TULIPAN STE 100, SAN JUAN, PR, 00927-6242
Email	flfilings@registeredagentsinc.com

Article VII - Officers

If the faculties of the Incorporators will end upon the filing of the Certificate of Incorporation of a Non-Stock Corporation, the names, physical and mailing address of the persons who will act as Officers until the first annual meeting of the members or until their successors replace them are as follows:

Name	Malhotra, Mayank
Title	President, Treasurer, Director
Street Address	1654 CALLE TULIPAN STE 100, SAN JUAN, PR, 00927-6242
Mailing Address	1654 CALLE TULIPAN STE 100, SAN JUAN, PR, 00927-6242
Email	flfilings@registeredagentsinc.com
Expiration Date	Indefinite
Name	Choudhary, Kapilesh
Title	Secretary, Director
Street Address	1654 CALLE TULIPAN STE 100, SAN JUAN, PR, 00927-6242
Mailing Address	1654 CALLE TULIPAN STE 100, SAN JUAN, PR, 00927-6242
Email	flfilings@registeredagentsinc.com
Expiration Date	Indefinite

Article VIII - Terms of Existence

The term of existence of this entity will be: Perpetual

The date from which the entity will be effective is: 01-Jan-2024

Supporting Documents		
Document	Date Issued	
Other	29-Nov-2023	

STATEMENT UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We Jones, Robin, the undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the laws of Puerto Rico, hereby swear that the facts herein stated are true. This 29th day of November, 2023.